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ANAALLETE commPany

30 west superior street / duluth, minnesota 55802-2093 / fax: 218-723-3955 /www.allete.com

David R. Moeller
Senior Attorney
218-726-3963
dmoeller@allete.com
May 21, 2013

VIA E-FILING

Dr. Burl W. Haar

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7" Place East, Suite 350

St. Paul, MN 55101

RE: 115 kV Switching Station and Transmission Line Local Review
Dear Dr. Haar:

In accordance with the Power Plant Siting Act, Minn. Stat. 8 216E.05, subd. 3, this letter serves as the
required notice to the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission (Commission) that Minnesota Power has
elected to seek local review approval for the construction of an approximately 0.7-mile 115 kV high
voltage transmission line and electrical switching station within the corporate boundaries of the City of
Silver Bay, Minnesota.

The proposed switching station would be located entirely within Section 32 of T56N-R7W. The
proposed 115 kV transmission line route would be located in Sections 31, and 32 of T56N-R7W. The
proposed transmission line will originate from the proposed switching station and switch into an existing
high voltage transmission line, located on the south end of the proposed route (see attached Figure 1-1).

The City of Silver Bay will be conducting the environmental review for the project. Upon completion of
the environmental review, Minnesota Power will also need to obtain a building permit from the City of
Silver Bay prior to construction. A permit application for the project was submitted to the City of Silver
Bay on May 16, 2013 and the City has been informed that it has 60 days to refer permitting to the
Commission.

Questions regarding this project should be directed to Dan McCourtney, Minnesota Power, at 218-355-
3515 or Lana Fralich, City of Silver Bay Administrator, at 218-226-4408. Thank you for your attention
to this matter.

Sincerely,

LPloeew K MWttt

David Moeller
Senior Attorney
JBA:sr
Enc.
cc: MPUC’s General List of Interested Persons
Deborah Pile, Department of Commerce, Energy Facility Permitting
Lana Fralich, City of Silver Bay
Dan McCourtney, Minnesota Power



Minnesota Power Proposed Transmission Solution
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In the Matter of 115 kV Switching Station CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
and Transmission Line Local Review MPUC Docket No.: TBD

Rachel L. Rolseth certifies that on the 21% day of May, 2013, she efiled true and
correct copies of Minnesota Power's 115 kV Switching Station and Transmission Line Local
Review, via eDockets (www.edockets.state.mn.us). Said document was also served via U.S.
Mail and email as designated on the General List of persons interested in PUC power plants
and transmission lines, on file with the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission as required
by Minnesota Rule 7850.5300, subpart 3, a copy of said General List is attached hereto.

/s/ Rachel L. Rolseth
Rachel L. Rolseth
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GE Energy

SlI Inc

Barr Engineering Co.

Barr Engineering

Geronimo Wind Energy

kimmartin53@comcast.net
syjewett@aol.com
dhickeymn@yahoo.com
mikemousse@frontiernet.net
callis2@embargmail.com
bambrose@grenergy.com
MStrohfus@GREnergy.com
msteckelberg@grenergy.com
bschultz@houstonengineeringinc.com
NA

jporter@grenergy.com
gskarbakka@grenergy.com
lkramka@houstoneng.com
Dufault@mchsi.com
jduehr@pirnie.com
virginiaantony@edinarealty.com
NA
brian.r.zelenak@xcelenergy.com
adina.r.florea@xcelenergy.com
nchristenson@merjent.com

NA
brown.andrew@dorseylaw.com
jdrawz@fredlaw.com
brian.meloy@leonard.com
james.bertrand@leonard.com

NA

vherring@briggs.com
dana.slade@avantenergy.com
david.richardson@amec.com
shirleymidtownphillips@msn.com
cesia.kearns@sierraclub.org
tedebearmark@msn.com

NA

kswenson@windpower.com

NA

dgerber@cleanwater.org
dmorris@ilsr.org
asokolski@iberdrolausa.com
wardO6counciloffice@ci.minneapolis.mn.us
kgregory@csmcorp.net

NA

NA

fignat@comcast.net
scottw@wagnergreenhouses.com
gmarkegard@ci.bloomington.mn.us
brian.long@ulteig.com
billheaney@billheaney.com
jgale@fpdpower.com
cal.dufault@mortenson.com

NA

pbartell@volco.net
rminer@marcyconstruction.com
bhegerle@marcyconstruction.com
mvezina@muellersales.com
barbarab@acornenvironmental.com
joshua.bird@ge.com
sindustl@msn.com
jlee@barr.com
Isegroves@barr.com
justin@geronimowind.com
chuckh@electrotech-inc.com
mjdolan@dolanltd.com
hdrider4710@aol.com
wooder59@yahoo.com
aemahan@me.com

2012-11-30123903
2012-12-06 20 49 32
2012-10-17 113144
2012-11-201329 16
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-11-14 10 58 25
2012-10-17 113144
2013-01-151004 13
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-12-18 1544 34
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-04-251524 58
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-03-20 12 34 49
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-03-13 08 39 33
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-12-28 16 00 57
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-01-02113918
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-05-09 10 18 34
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-12-18 09 09 32
2012-12-18 1242 20
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-12-04 09 57 35
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144



Golzarian
Nickel
Moeller
Anderson
Stuelpner
Buckalew
lee

Efron
Stach
Shaw
Eisenmann
Mattson
Rogers
Ciardelli
Lehtis
Eskeli
Swafford
Peterson
Rohlfing
Logan
Kocer
Bowman
Katzung
Cook
Hessenius
Malwitz
Thoe
Kispert
Greening
Gau
Scheffler
Kennedy
Baertlein
Lyke
Muller
Davidson
Morse
Norman
Schumacher
Howden
Schmidt
Frisk-Thompson
Stindtman
Mittelstaedt
Hoffman
Entinger
Schaefer
Mixon
Haseleu
Simmons
Withers
Bromeland
Swenson
Johnson
Davis

Bair

Bouta
Stoks
Plagge
Rude
Stengel
Drusch
Schroeder
Vetsch
Rath

Jafar
Jamie
Keith
David
Alan
Adam
carol
Daniel
Paul
Dennis
Jon
Craig
Pam
Ann
Michele
Shanna
Tom
Kevin
Dale and Suzanne
James
Joseph
M.
Chad
Bill
Vickie
Jacob
Susan
Lorry
Mary
Steve
Lowell
Beau
Cheryl
Richard
Sharon
Matt
Joseph
C. Merl Anna Mae
Rod
Rick
Kris

Lori
Michele
Steven
Joe and Arlene
Paul
Benjamin
Kevin
Randy and Rose
Jerrod
Sarah
Jennifer
Steven
Patricia
Thomas
Annette
Michelle
Joe
David
Cheryl
Al

Dean
Randy
Jeff
Julie

17010 40th place north
3945 Alvarado LN N
5150 Quantico Lane N
3940 Alvarado lane North
4515 Kimberly Court N
13905 52nd Ave N 703
14520 48th place north
5200 Terraceview Lane N.
18825 32nd Ave. N.
18930 33rd Ave No.
3365 Olive Lane North
18690 34th Ave N

17995 31st Avenue North
3135 Walnut Grove Lane N
18725 27th Avenue N
15112 N Little Sweden Rd
3947 East Calvary Road
846 48th Avenue NW
2310 15th Ave NW

6384 Shetland Dr NW
5727 65th St. NW

210 9th St SE

9 80th steet S.E

4000 East River Road NE
69144 270th Street
10852 40 AVE NE

26200 748 Street

50669 20th Ave.
226StE

59178 411 Ave

49862 240th Ave Way
59525 415th Ave.

56901 County Road 21
P.0.Box 89

3078 125th St. NW

500 W Broadway Ave

PO Box 331

39757 573rd Street
115 E. Hickory St. 300
227 E Main Street

17501 West 250th Street
459 S Grove Street

415 S Grove Street
32097 Sanborn DR

2521 260th Street West
13821 300th St.

261 Highway 15 South
261 HWY 15 South

420 South Hoyt

83070 600th Avenue
74576 560th Ave.

80 West Ashley Street
115 2nd St. NE

23347 220th St.

1161 50th Ave.

2401 Broadway Ave

323 West Schleiman Avenue

1926 160th Ave
501 W. Hwy 212
5475 254th Ave.
2244 520 Street
44465 260th Street
33763 327th Ave.
112 Norwood St.
PO Box 481

Dept 123

Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
PLYMOUTH
Plymouth
plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Nashwauk
Duluth
Rochester
Rochester
Rochester
Rochester
Rochester
Rochester
Rochester
Dexter
Elgin
Hayfield
Kenyon
Mantorville
Mazeppa
Mazeppa
Mazeppa
Mazeppa

13051 18th Ave. NW Oronoco

39814 573rd Street

Suite 220

Suite 8

PO Box 159

200 S Mill Street

Oronoco
Plainview
Winona
Zumbro Falls
Mankato
Mankato
Belle Plaine
Blue Earth
Blue Earth
montgomery
New Prague
New Prague
New Ulm
New Ulm
Springfield
Alpha
Jackson
Jackson
Pipestone
Rushmore
Sherburn
Slayton
Appleton
Canby
Granite Falls
Granite Falls
Hanley Falls
Morgan
Morgan
New London
Redwood Falls

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

55446
55446
55446
55446
55446
55446
55446
55446
55447
55447
55447
55447
55447
55447
55447
55769
55803
55901
55901
55901
55901
55904
55904
55906
55926
55932
55940
55946
55955
55956
55956
55956
55956
55960
55960
55964
55987
55991
56001
56001
56011
56013
56013
56069
56071
56071
56073
56073
56087
56111
56143
56143
56164
56168
56171
56172
56208
56220
56241
56241
56245
56266
56266
56273
56283

Saddlewood development resident

umMs
Local Union 160

oMcC
IBEW Local 343
Rochester Public Utilities

Dodge County Environmental Services

Oronoco Township

ISD 2899

Bluff Land Environmental Watch
Laymen for Christ Woodland Camp
I'S Group

Congressman Tim Walz

Blakeley Township

CMMPA

Planning Zoning Administrator

Minnesota Department of Natural Resour

DNR

Simmons Farms

City of Jackson
Pipestone Publishing

SRDC - SW CERT

jafgol@gmail.com
jamie.s.nickel@comcast.net
themoellers_2@hotmail.com
danders542000@gmail.com
stuelpner@comcast.net
ajbuckalew@yahoo.com
cdleel@comcast.net
danefron@yahoo.com
neyaz@gq.com
shawbad@msn.com
jjeisenmann@comcast.net
cmattson@primetherapeutics.com
pamroge@gmail.com
annciardelli@gmail.com
mlehtis@hotmail.com
shaneske@hibbing.k12.mn.us
tswafford@umsi.us
kip@ibew160.0org
drohl24057@aol.com
james_9mm@yahoo.com
jmkocer@myclearwave.net
maebowman@aol.com
chad@ibewlocal343.org
wcook@rpu.org
vhessenius@myclearwave.net
jmalwitz@yahoo.com
niftyfarm@myclearwave.net
lorrykzbag@hotmail.com
mary.greening@co.dodge.mn.us
sgau@sleepyeyetel.net
Ivscheffler@hotmail.com
beaukennedy@yahoo.com
baertlein.cheryl@mayo.edu
rtlyke@pitel.net
muller.sharon@mayo.edu
mdavidson@isd2899.k12.mn.us
josephmorse@hotmail.com
NA

rschumacher@is-ea.com
rick.howden@mail.house.gov
kristines@mvec.net
lorift@utplus.com
fcswed@bevcomm.net
mcstopdetailers@hotmail.com
jahffmn@bevcomm.net
bobbie97@bevcomm.net
benjamin.schaefer@dnr.state.mn.us
kevin.mixon@dnr.state.mn.us
Randy Rose
jc7simmons@yourstarnet.net
slwithers@nfpinc.com
jbromeland@cityofjacksonmn.com
sswenson@pipestonestar.com
pands@nobleswildblue.com
Thomas Davis
phydev@swrdc.org

Upper Minnesota Valley Regional Develop michelle.bouta@umvrdc.org

Fagen Engineering LLC

CERTs
MN Valley Regional Rail Authority

amsjoe350@yahoo.com
dplagge@fageneng.com
crude@mvtvwireless.com
pat_stengel@hotmail.com
ddrusch@redred.com
rschroeder@frandsenbank.com

jeffvetsch@cleanenergyresourceteams.org

julie@redwoodfalls.org

2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-02-26 133552
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-31153924
2013-03-08 10 54 47
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-11-0118 3223
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-03-26 15 54 40
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-03-2012 34 34
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-02-05 15 28 23
2012-10-17 113144
2013-04-04 08 16 40
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-02-201551 14
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-01-1111 1406
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144



Bellig
Krekelberg
Kenning
Fassett
Schwalbe
Opatz
Jewell
Notch
Mueller
Voller
Kuebelbeck
Legatt
Gohmann
Rothaus
Slukich
Rubink
Hurley
Stradley
Herzog
Morse
Jovonovich-Lesmeister
Wright-Knutson
Crane
Gebhardt
Melvie
Nelson
Swartz
Delong
Bates
Schulz
Dunkle
Fehr
Trivellizzi
Kennon
Butner
Guajardo
Clark
Galloway
Schrader
Ulmer
Davis
Schultz
Washburn
Carlson

Peter
Trudi
Darren
Jeff
Steve and Lisa
Roger
Sarah
Steve
Colleen
James
James
Lois and Dennis
Curt and Mary Pat
Richard
Tom
Annette
Wayne
Kathleen and Scot
Natalie
Todd
Jacqui
Jan
John

K. A.
Kraig
Kevin
Sean
Skip
Mike
Amy
Ledy
Timothy
Marco
Peter
Joe
Floyd
Marie
Chad
Michael
Emily
Hadley
Jon
Nicole
Hali

207 Cedar Cliff Road
820 Hamlet Dr S

7242 Old Hwy 52

5200 Birchwood Ct NW
16825 363rd St

37579 County Road 155
33294 112th Avenue
28086 38th Street
22186 State Hwy 4
33038 102nd Ave
28391 Kelp Rd

10960 385th Street
35123 County Road 2
1965 W. Highview Dr
18119 Hwy 371 North
18119 State Highway 371
1000 Western Ave.
3116 Highway 9 South
10050 57th Avenue N
3416 Village Green Dr
8468 140th Ave S

5111 Lavinia Road NE
1250 Wee Gwaus Dr SW
43901 253rd Avenue
21738 165th ave nw
120 3rd. Ave. S

526 10th Street NE
15317 11th Street N.E.
8 3rd St. South

765 Industrial Dr

844 East Rockland Road
827 N. Liberty Street
8501 W. Higgins

333 W Wacker Dr
14503 Wallick Rd.
1455 West Loop South
2901 28th Street

8400 E. Crescent Pkwy
10810 N. Tatum Blvd.
85 Second Street

85 Second St.

7846 Donegal Cove
601 Creek Road

89 Norman Drive

PO Box 318

P.O. Box 485

Suite 400
Suite 1500

Suite 400

Suite 600

Suite 102307
2nd floor

7846 Donegal Cove

Redwood Falls
Avon

St. Cloud
Alexandria
Avon

Avon

Avon
Freeport
Paynesville
St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Joseph
Sauk Rapids
Brainerd
Brainerd
Fergus Falls
Glyndon
Glyndon
Moorhead
Sabin
Bemidji
Bemidji
Leonard
viking
Brookings
West Fargo
Mayville
Great Falls
Cary
Libertyville
Morris
Chicago
Chicago
Atchison
Houston
Snyder
Greenwood Village
Phoenix

San Francisco
San Francisco
Eden Prairie
Chaska
Kenora Ontario

MN

56283
56301
56303
56308
56310
56310
56310
56331
56362
56374
56374
56374
56374
56379
56401
56401
56538-0318
56547
56547
56560
56580
56601
56601
56652
56760
57006
58078
58257
59401
60013
60048
60450
60631
60657
66002
77027
79549
80111
85028
94105
94105
Minnesota
Minnesota
PON 376

IEM Energy Consultants Inc.

Millwood Township

jokremin@mchsi.com
celtichand56@yahoo.com
darrenk@kenningoutsource.com
fassettj@iemenergy.com
stevelisa9@aol.com
bmo2504@juno.com
sjewell02@hamlineuniversity.edu
sjinotch@albanytel.com
cmueller@wildblue.net
jlvoller@clearwire.net
jckueb@clearwire.net
llegatt@yahoo.com
candmpg@cloudnet.com

Trefoil Cultural and Environmental Heritag rothaus@trefoilcultural.com

National Conductor Constructors
National Conductor
West Central Initiative

Trinity Investments LLC
Lesmeister Flying Service

K KTrucking Inc.
Utility Shareholders of South Dakota

Wind Energy Services

Duraflex Inc.

Aldridge Electric Inc.

TransCanada

Mass. Electric Coonstruction Company
Acciona Energy N.A. Corp

The StressCrete Group

PennWell Corporation

Arion Energy LLC.

Ariztar Development LLC.
Sierra Club

Sierra Club

NCC

tom@nationalconductor.com
annetter@nationalconductor.com
wayne@wecif.org
katstradley@gmail.com
naherzog@msn.com
toddmorse@cableone.net
jacquijovonovich@gmail.com
jrwright@bemidji.k12.mn.us
johncranefishing@gmail.com
kagebl@gvtel.com
dmelvie@wiktel.com
keevinkellyn@swiftel.net
sswartz@braunintertec.com
skdelong@polarcomm.com
mbates@dadco.com
amy@duraflexinc.com

NA
timothy_fehr@transcanada.com
marco.trivellizzi@kiewit.com
pkennon@acciona-na.com
jbutner@stresscrete3.com
floydg@pennwell.com
mir-mir-z@suddenlink.net
chad.galloway@arionenergy.com
masnd76@cox.net
emily.ulmer@sierraclub.org
hadley.davis@sierraclub.org
jashultz@excite.com
nbwashburn@hotmail.com
halicarlson@kmts.ca

2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-12-17 09 19 04
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2013-04-16 10 13 56
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-10-17 113144
2012-12-17 144404
2012-10-20 09 30 50
2012-10-17 113144
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